Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 34% 20% 29% 23% 26% 27% 30% 15% 17% 18%
Off on the wrong track 67% 61% 72% 63% 71% 66% 67% 62% 81% 76% 76%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (464) (536) (115) (210) (413) (262) (777) (94) (70) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 26% 8% 21% 52% 5% 50% 26% 25% 29% 16% 28% 28% 29%
Off on the wrong track 67% 87% 71% 40% 93% 39% 68% 68% 63% 76% 62% 66% 66%
Not sure % 5% 8% 9% 2% 11% 6% 6% % 8% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (384) (344) (272) (367) (322) (364) (314) (206) (176) (206) (369) (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2A. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — The *Trump Doctrine’ earns President Trump a third Nobel Peace Prize Nomination! @LouDobbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 15% 13% 12% 23% 26% 23% 4% 21% 9%
Good 10% 13% 7% 5% 14% 11% 8% 12% 2% 2% 12%
OK 23% 21% 25% 34% 31% 22% 13% 23% 21% 28% 20%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 20% 16% 11% 13% 10% 31% 17% 18%
Terrible 33% 28% 37% 28% 26% 34% 40% 31% 42% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (459) (531) (114) (209) (408) (259) (770) (92) (70) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 42% 1% 44% 16% 18% 22% 13% 19% 21% 24%
Good 10% 1% 9% 20% 2% 19% 8% 14% 10% 4% 15% 10% 9%
OK 23% 18% 28% 25% 13% 27% 28% 23% 19% 24% 23% 26% 18%
Bad 14% 16% 17% 9% 21% 7% 16% 12% 14% 15% 14% 17% 8%
Terrible 33% 63% 29% 5% 63% 4% 32% 33% 34% 45% 29% 26% 40%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (379) (342) (269) (363) (320) (361) (311) (205) (172) (206) (365) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2B. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Trump Ad https://t.co/fsVQbvjlnx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 22% 11% 21% 30% 33% 31% 4% 21% 22%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 17% 11% 4% 12% 7% 8% 0%
OK 22% 20% 24% 32% 21% 20% 19% 23% 12% 25% 27%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 20% 13% 17% 15% 11% 36% 25% 11%
Terrible 26% 22% 29% 27% 28% 22% 28% 22% 41% 21% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (458) (525) (114) (206) (406) (257) (762) (93) (69) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 3% 20% 57% 0% 58% 23% 25% 26% 15% 28% 29% 28%
Good 10% 2% 11% 19% 3% 18% 10% 14% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10%
OK 22% 21% 27% 18% 17% 22% 25% 18% 24% 25% 25% 25% 12%
Bad 16% 22% 22% 3% 29% 2% 16% 22% 10% 12% 14% 18% 18%
Terrible 26% 52% 20% 3% 51% 1% 27% 21% 29% 38% 19% 20% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (375)  (340) (268)  (361)  (316) (352) (312) (204) (173) (202) (363)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2C. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Thank you Truckers4Trump! https://t.co/leBrV3wo0J
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 22% 13% 23% 31% 29% 31% 4% 20% 19%
Good 12% 15% 9% 15% 15% 11% 8% 14% 5% 5% 9%
OK 25% 24% 26% 33% 26% 23% 23% 23% 30% 36% 23%
Bad 13% 11% 14% 11% 12% 16% 10% 11% 21% 15% 7%
Terrible 25% 20% 28% 28% 25% 18% 31% 21% 39% 24% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (458) (527) (115) (210) (403) (257) (765) (93) (70) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 3% 19% 58% 0% 59% 23% 23% 31% 16% 25% 29% 29%
Good 12% 4% 15% 16% 5% 18% 12% 15% 12% 9% 19% 11% 8%
OK 25% 27% 31% 17% 23% 19% 24% 28% 22% 31% 21% 29% 17%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 5% 23% 2% 14% 14% 12% 11% 15% 11% 14%
Terrible 25% 47% 21% 3% 48% 1% 27% 20% 23% 34% 19% 19% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (380)  (338) (267)  (362)  (316) (356) (308) (206) (175) (202) (363)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2D. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Evening Edit clip 2 https://t.co/J0tnBelz6x
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 14% 11% 14% 21% 27% 22% 7% 21% 17%
Good 12% 13% 11% 8% 21% 12% 7% 14% 4% 9% 12%
OK 23% 22% 24% 28% 26% 23% 19% 25% 19% 20% 20%
Bad 18% 15% 21% 24% 11% 21% 17% 14% 36% 24% 11%
Terrible 27% 24% 29% 29% 28% 23% 31% 25% 34% 26% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (458) (524) (115) (209) (406) (252) (762) (92) (70) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 14% 44% 1% 44% 16% 20% 20% 13% 23% 18% 24%
Good 12% 3% 10% 24% 3% 22% 11% 12% 17% 8% 11% 17% %
OK 23% 18% 30% 22% 13% 27% 26% 22% 20% 24% 27% 25% 16%
Bad 18% 25% 22% 5% 31% 4% 20% 22% 13% 12% 16% 20% 22%
Terrible 27% 51% 24% 5% 52% 3% 27% 24% 29% 43% 23% 20% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (3877) (338) (267) (361) (317) (354) (309) (204) (174) (203) (363) (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2E. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Evening Edit clip 1 https://t.co/h4Ft5zhcmL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 14% 10% 11% 23% 23% 21% 4% 18% 19%
Good 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 3% 10% 8%
OK 25% 25% 24% 25% 32% 24% 17% 28% 17% 17% 13%
Bad 19% 15% 23% 27% 15% 21% 15% 14% 39% 28% 17%
Terrible 28% 25% 30% 31% 30% 22% 34% 26% 36% 26% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (953) (440) (513) (114) (205) (395) (239) (735) (92) (70) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 40% 0% 43% 14% 17% 22% 14% 20% 16% 23%
Good 10% 3% 7% 22% 1% 21% 6% 14% 13% % 9% 13% 10%
OK 25% 16% 31% 27% 14% 30% 33% 18% 22% 20% 33% 27% 16%
Bad 19% 28% 21% 6% 32% 3% 19% 23% 12% 14% 15% 23% 19%
Terrible 28% 51% 26% 5% 53% 3% 28% 27% 30% 46% 23% 21% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (953)  (373) (326) (254)  (355)  (299) (342) (303) (198) (168) (195) (352)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2F. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Sean Hannity clip 3 https://t.co/FnFGjzd2er
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 18% 11% 18% 24% 25% 24% 4% 22% 18%
Good 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 5% 7% 12%
OK 25% 24% 25% 36% 28% 24% 16% 27% 17% 19% 17%
Bad 16% 14% 19% 16% 13% 19% 15% 12% 37% 26% 9%
Terrible 28% 25% 30% 29% 29% 24% 33% 26% 36% 26% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (458) (521) (114) (208) (404) (253) (758) (92) (70) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 14% 49% 0% 49% 18% 19% 25% 13% 23% 21% 24%
Good 10% 2% 11% 18% 2% 18% 5% 15% 14% 9% 7% 12% 11%
OK 25% 16% 33% 26% 14% 29% 30% 23% 21% 26% 30% 28% 12%
Bad 16% 28% 16% 4% 29% 3% 19% 19% 9% 8% 18% 17% 19%
Terrible 28% 52% 27% 3% 55% 2% 28% 24% 31% 43% 23% 21% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (378) (335) (266)  (360)  (314) (356) (306) (204) (171) (200) (362)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2G. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Sean Hannity clip 2 https://t.co/AOmhFwjxKC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 25% 14% 12% 16% 22% 22% 22% 5% 19% 18%
Good 9% 8% 9% 4% 10% 9% 9% 10% 1% 12% 4%
OK 27% 27% 27% 37% 30% 26% 18% 29% 15% 25% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 17% 11% 12% 27% 24% 4%
Terrible 31% 26% 34% 32% 27% 25% 40% 27% 51% 19% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (450) (518) (115) (206) (401) (246) (747) (94) (69) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 13% 43% 1% 44% 15% 19% 21% 14% 23% 18% 21%
Good 9% 3% 6% 17% 2% 16% % 10% 13% 5% 7% 9% 12%
OK 27% 15% 36% 29% 15% 32% 31% 30% 21% 27% 26% 31% 18%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 6% 22% 5% 18% 15% 10% 7% 19% 18% 12%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 5% 60% 2% 28% 27% 35% 46% 24% 24% 37%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (968)  (377)  (331) (260)  (362)  (304)  (354) (304) (197) (169) (199) (360)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2H. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Sean Hannity clip 1 https://it.co/PAw90oibHyx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 13% 10% 14% 21% 21% 20% 4% 18% 17%
Good 10% 11% 9% 6% 15% 11% 8% 13% 2% 9% 2%
OK 22% 23% 21% 27% 26% 18% 20% 25% 11% 14% 17%
Bad 18% 13% 21% 22% 11% 24% 11% 13% 36% 25% 17%
Terrible 33% 29% 35% 36% 35% 26% 39% 29% 47% 33% 46%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (450) (521) (114) (207) (402) (248) (750) (93) (70) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 13% 40% 0% 41% 15% 17% 18% 14% 20% 16% 22%
Good 10% 2% 7% 23% 2% 21% 8% 11% 14% 4% 10% 12% 12%
OK 22% 10% 30% 26% 8% 28% 26% 22% 19% 19% 24% 25% 15%
Bad 18% 27% 19% 5% 27% 6% 19% 21% 10% 17% 21% 17% 16%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 5% 63% 3% 32% 30% 38% 46% 25% 30% 36%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (971)  (377) (332) (262)  (361)  (305) (358) (299) (204) (174) (199) (358)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

21. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — WOW! https://t.co/rKu2PTcxxv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 27% 14% 12% 17% 22% 24% 23% 6% 19% 19%
Good 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 2%
OK 22% 22% 21% 30% 25% 23% 12% 24% 12% 19% 17%
Bad 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 17% 14% 14% 29% 23% 11%
Terrible 31% 28% 35% 29% 29% 28% 39% 28% 43% 29% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (452) (517) (115) (204) (401) (249) (747) (94) (70) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 16% 43% 0% 45% 15% 23% 19% 13% 22% 22% 20%
Good 11% 4% 7% 21% 3% 21% 8% 14% 12% 6% 9% 11% 14%
OK 22% 10% 28% 27% 9% 27% 27% 18% 23% 20% 26% 24% 15%
Bad 16% 26% 18% 4% 28% 5% 20% 16% 10% 10% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 31% 57% 30% 4% 59% 2% 30% 28% 36% 50% 23% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (969)  (371)  (334) (264)  (354)  (311) (353) (301) (203) (170) (201) (356)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2J. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Lou Dobbs clip https://t.co/jfbuPtqYz0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 19% 13% 19% 27% 26% 26% 8% 25% 18%
Good 10% 10% 9% 7% 17% 6% 10% 12% 5% 5% 3%
OK 22% 21% 22% 36% 25% 20% 13% 23% 14% 19% 24%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 14% 10% 21% 13% 11% 30% 26% 10%
Terrible 31% 27% 34% 29% 29% 26% 39% 28% 43% 24% 45%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (453) (522) (114) (207) (403) (251) (753) (93) (70) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 17% 52% 1% 53% 19% 24% 24% 17% 24% 23% 26%
Good 10% 2% 10% 17% 3% 16% 8% 10% 14% 8% 10% 11% %
OK 22% 15% 28% 23% 12% 25% 26% 23% 14% 22% 24% 24% 14%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 5% 26% 3% 16% 16% 12% 9% 18% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 55% 31% 4% 59% 3% 31% 27% 36% 44% 25% 25% 37%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (3877) (335) (263) (362) (309) (359) (302) (203) (170) (201) (362) (242)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2K. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Might as well mention this because it will never be reported by the Lamestream Media!

https://t.co/5qqZrr9hXz

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 21% 13% 18% 29% 31% 29% 5% 21% 20%
Good 10% 13% 8% 19% 15% 6% 8% 11% 11% 12% 3%
OK 16% 16% 16% 13% 24% 18% 10% 17% 11% 18% 18%
Bad 15% 12% 18% 25% 12% 15% 12% 13% 24% 18% 16%
Terrible 34% 30% 37% 30% 31% 32% 40% 30% 50% 32% 42%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (457) (532) (114) (208) (408) (259) (768) (94) (68) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 20% 52% 2% 55% 22% 24% 26% 17% 27% 26% 25%
Good 10% 4% 11% 16% 3% 16% 8% 15% 12% 11% 8% 12% 10%
OK 16% 10% 17% 23% 8% 21% 22% 12% 13% 12% 17% 21% 11%
Bad 15% 24% 17% 4% 24% 5% 16% 14% 14% 10% 23% 14% 13%
Terrible 34% 60% 35% 5% 63% 3% 32% 35% 36% 50% 25% 28% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (380) (340) (269) (366) (316) (362) (309) (204) (172) (205) (367) (245)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2L. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Now Fake News @CNN is actually reporting that | wanted my daughter, Ivanka, to run with me as my
Vice President in 2016 Election. Wrong and totally ridiculous. These people are sick!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 18% 13% 16% 27% 27% 27% 4% 22% 17%
Good 11% 13% 11% 13% 17% 7% 13% 13% 5% 9% 11%
OK 17% 16% 18% 18% 23% 18% 12% 18% 12% 19% 16%
Bad 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 23% 14% 17% 32% 15% 13%
Terrible 30% 24% 35% 36% 27% 26% 34% 25% 47% 34% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (455) (530) (115) (209) (407) (254) (763) (93) (70) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 46% 2% 49% 21% 23% 24% 18% 23% 26% 21%
Good 11% 3% 8% 24% 2% 23% 9% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 15%
OK 17% 12% 24% 16% 10% 18% 20% 15% 16% 17% 22% 17% 14%
Bad 19% 27% 21% 8% 29% 7% 18% 21% 21% 16% 27% 19% 12%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 6% 57% 3% 32% 27% 26% 39% 19% 27% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (381) (336) (268) (361) (318) (358) (309) (205) (172) (204) (366) (243)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2M. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Rigged Election! https://t.co/ysYCBCyxf8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 24% 12% 10% 14% 19% 23% 21% 1% 22% 10%
Good 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 7% 12% 8% 7% 1%
OK 19% 17% 20% 17% 29% 18% 12% 21% 7% 15% 15%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 15% 8% 13% 16% 9% 29% 15% 22%
Terrible 40% 36% 45% 43% 39% 39% 42% 37% 56% 41% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (455) (524) (113) (210) (402) (254) (761) (90) (70) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 15% 38% 0% 39% 11% 21% 22% 14% 18% 18% 19%
Good 10% 4% 6% 21% 3% 19% 8% 11% 13% 4% 10% 12% 12%
OK 19% % 21% 28% 6% 28% 25% 15% 19% 17% 20% 23% 10%
Bad 13% 17% 20% 3% 19% 4% 14% 16% % 4% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 40% 71% 38% 11% 1% 10% 42% 3% 40% 61% 36% 32% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
(979) (374) (337) (268) (361) (311) (356) (307) (203) (171) (203) (362) (243)

Unweighted N
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2N. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Our Great 1st Amendment, our Great 2nd Amendment, our right to worship God & so much more
comes down to one vote on the Court. @TedCruz has a fantastic new book, ’One Vote Away’, out today! It’s the best book to read as we fight to

ConfirmACB to SCOTUS.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 17% 7% 20% 25% 24% 25% 1% 18% 18%
Good 13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 8% 19% 15% 3% 14% 9%
OK 22% 20% 24% 29% 26% 25% 12% 23% 20% 17% 20%
Bad 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 16% 12% 10% 35% 23% 7%
Terrible 29% 26% 31% 33% 27% 26% 34% 26% 41% 27% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (457) (522) (112) (207) (407) (253) (760) (92) (68) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 46% 2% 47% 17% 21% 24% 17% 22% 21% 24%
Good 13% 4% 11% 25% 2% 24% 13% 13% 15% 5% 16% 14% 14%
OK 22% 16% 29% 21% 18% 22% 26% 22% 17% 19% 26% 27% 11%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 5% 23% 4% 15% 16% 15% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Terrible 29% 55% 28% 3% 56% 3% 29% 29% 29% 47% 22% 22% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (372) (337) (270) (362) (315) (355) (304) (205) (171) (205) (361) (242)
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20. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — A GREAT HONOR, THANK YOU!! https://t.co/OpgQwAPPtV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 33% 27% 17% 26% 36% 31% 35% 5% 23% 25%
Good 11% 15% 8% 13% 14% 7% 13% 14% 4% 8% 4%
OK 24% 22% 27% 27% 25% 28% 18% 22% 27% 41% 25%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 16% 10% 10% 11% 10% 22% 3% 8%
Terrible 24% 20% 28% 27% 25% 19% 28% 19% 42% 25% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (455) (525) (113) (208) (404) (255) (764) (88) (69) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 29% 4% 25% 60% 2% 64% 29% 27% 32% 20% 33% 33% 28%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 2% 20% 11% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12%
OK 24% 28% 31% 14% 29% 13% 21% 29% 21% 25% 23% 29% 17%
Bad 11% 17% 13% 3% 20% 2% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11%
Terrible 24% 48% 20% 2% 47% 1% 27% 20% 23% 34% 20% 18% 33%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (980)  (372) (338) (270)  (359)  (318) (355) (308) (205) (170) (202) (363)  (245)
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2P. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Get Ready to Vote! https://t.co/gsFSghkmdM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 19% 17% 17% 25% 26% 26% 5% 19% 24%
Good 14% 15% 14% 10% 22% 12% 14% 17% 6% 12% 8%
OK 28% 30% 27% 38% 28% 31% 19% 28% 27% 42% 15%
Bad 10% 8% 12% 10% 6% 12% 11% 9% 20% 4% 9%
Terrible 25% 21% 28% 25% 27% 20% 30% 21% 43% 23% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (457) (525) (114) (208) (407) (253) (761) (93) (70) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 15% 50% 0% 50% 20% 23% 21% 18% 24% 21% 27%
Good 14% 2% 16% 25% 5% 26% 12% 15% 25% 11% 12% 18% 11%
OK 28% 28% 37% 19% 29% 21% 30% 32% 20% 27% 29% 32% 22%
Bad 10% 14% 11% 4% 15% 2% 12% 9% % 9% 15% 9% %
Terrible 25% 52% 20% 2% 50% 1% 27% 21% 27% 35% 20% 19% 33%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (375) (339) (268)  (361)  (316) (358) (305) (205) (170) (204) (364)  (244)
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2Q. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Just arrived in the Great State of Ohio. Real Polls have us leading by even more than 2016. With Biden
being against Fracking (Energy & Jobs) & your Second Amendment, we should be in very good shape!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 19% 16% 16% 26% 25% 26% 5% 21% 18%
Good 14% 18% 11% 7% 22% 12% 15% 18% 1% 9% 10%
OK 19% 18% 20% 22% 22% 21% 11% 19% 18% 20% 16%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 20% 12% 13% 12% 11% 21% 27% 8%
Terrible 31% 27% 35% 34% 29% 27% 37% 26% 55% 23% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (459) (530) (115) (209) (409) (256) (768) (92) (70) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 48% 0% 50% 21% 19% 25% 16% 25% 21% 26%
Good 14% 4% 14% 25% 4% 26% 13% 16% 18% 11% 15% 19% 9%
OK 19% 11% 24% 22% 9% 22% 21% 19% 17% 18% 21% 20% 15%
Bad 14% 21% 16% 2% 23% 1% 14% 16% 9% 13% 10% 13% 18%
Terrible 31% 62% 27% 3% 64% 1% 30% 29% 31% 42% 30% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (877) (342) (270) (362) (320) (358) (310) (206) (173) (204) (366) (246)
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2R. Trump Tweets September 29, 2020 — Wow. Won't let Poll Watchers & Security into Philadelphia Voting Places. There is only one reason why.

Corruption!!! Must have a fair Election.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 29, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 18% 11% 17% 26% 28% 26% 2% 19% 26%
Good 12% 14% 10% 20% 18% 9% % 13% 11% 9% 1%
OK 19% 18% 20% 17% 23% 20% 17% 21% 14% 20% 17%
Bad 11% 7% 15% 18% 9% 12% % 10% 21% 5% 7%
Terrible 35% 33% 37% 35% 33% 33% 40% 29% 51% 47% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (458) (529) (115) (209) (409) (254) (767) (91) (70) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 19% 46% 1% 48% 19% 24% 20% 20% 25% 21% 24%
Good 12% 6% 11% 20% 3% 21% 11% 13% 18% 9% 9% 16% 10%
OK 19% 13% 23% 23% 10% 26% 26% 14% 18% 16% 25% 21% 13%
Bad 11% 13% 15% 6% 13% 3% 13% 11% 8% 11% 14% 10% 8%
Terrible 35% 67% 33% 4% 72% 2% 31% 37% 37% 44% 27% 31% 44%
Totals 99%  101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (376) (339) (272) (361) (321) (357) (310) (204) (170) (205) (365) (247)
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3. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 40% 24% 27% 29% 33% 34% 36% 13% 31% 22%
Inappropriate 56% 49% 62% 57% 53% 53% 61% 51% 85% 59% 45%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 16% 18% 13% 5% 13% 2% 10% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (462) (534) (113) (209) (413) (261) (774) (94) (69) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 7% 28% 62% 5% 64% 27% 35% 33% 22% 38% 32% 32%
Inappropriate 56% 89% 57% 18% 92% 17% 54% 57% 59% 67% 49% 54% 56%
Not sure 13% 4% 15% 19% 4% 18% 19% 8% 8% 11% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (382) (342) (272) (367) (321) (362) (313) (205) (175) (204) (369) (248)

20



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 29 - October 4, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

4. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 45% 27% 34% 34% 36% 37% 40% 16% 31% 24%
No 51% 44% 57% 49% 47% 49% 57% 46% 73% 58% 55%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 16% 19% 15% 6% 14% 10% 11% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (463) (534) (115) (208) (412) (262) (775) (94) (70) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 12% 34% 63% 10% 66% 28% 39% 41% 24% 41% 39% 33%
No 51% 82% 51% 18% 84% 17% 51% 53% 50% 64% 45% 46% 57%
Not sure 13% 6% 15% 19% 7% 17% 21% 8% 10% 13% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (382) (344) (271) (366) (321) (363) (313) (205) (175) (206) (367) (249)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 29 - October 4, 2020

U.S. Registered Voters, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.207 to 6.72, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.313.
1000

+ 5.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.
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